



Eligibility

Korean Studies minors who have taken two or more courses in Korean Studies with a minimum 3.0 cumulative GPA

Application Requirement

- 1. Online application
- 2. Unofficial transcript
- 3. CV
- 4. Statement of application (2 pages)
- 5. A recommendation letter

** A letter of recommendation should be emailed by the recommender directly to Professor Sohn (heejeong.sohn@stonybrook.edu).

Application Deadline

October 15, 2024

Award

\$1,000 per award

KOREAN STUDIES UNDERGRADUATE SCHOLARSHIPS

FALL 2024

Korean Studies Undergraduate Awards for Academic Achievement and Leadership

The purpose of this scholarship is to recognize outstanding academic achievement and exemplary leadership by students pursuing a minor in Korean Studies. In keeping with the growth of the Korean Studies community at Stony Brook University, the Center is pleased to announce the availability of up to five scholarships for the Fall 2024 semester.